Buyback of Equity Shares: 

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on July 22, 2021, approved the proposal for the buyback of the Company’s fully-paid 

equity shares having a face value of ₹ 1/- each (“Equity Shares”), for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹65,00,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Five Crores Only) excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback viz. brokerage, costs, fees, turn-

over charges, taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax (if any) and income tax, stamp duty, 

advisors fees, printing expenses, filing fees and other incidental and related expenses and charges (“Maximum Buyback Size”)

[...]

The buyback was approved by the shareholders of the Company by way of Postal Ballot. The total number of Equity Shares bought back pur-

suant to the buyback was 1,66,92,752 Equity Shares at a price of INR 81/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Only) per Equity Share. The total amount 

utilized in the buyback was Rs. 135,21,12,912/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Five Crores Twenty One Lakhs Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Twelve only), excluding Transaction Costs.

Consolidated Financial Results:

During the year, the Board of Directors reviewed the affairs of the subsidiaries/JV’s. In accordance with Sub Section (3) of Section 129 of the 

Companies Act, 2013, your Company has prepared the consolidated financial statements of the Company, which form part of this annual report.

[...]

The Buyback Opening Date was Wednesday, July 1, 2020 and the Buyback Closing Date was Tuesday, 

July 14, 2020. The total number of Equity Shares bought back pursuant to the Buyback were 1,66,92,752 Equity Shares 

at a price of INR 81/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Only) per Equity Share. The total amount utilized for the Buyback was 

Rs. 135,21,12,912/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Five Crores Twenty One Lakhs Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Twelve only), excluding Transaction Costs

(ii)	 Restricted Stock Unit Plan 2021:

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board and the Board of the Company (“Board”) at their respective 

meetings held May 17, 2021 and May 19, 2021 had approved ‘Tanla Platforms Limited- Restricted Stock Unit Plan 2021’